1	 Wall Mounting Receptacle; Aluminum and Stainless
3	 Wall Mounting Receptacle; Composite
5	 Wall Mounting Receptacle with Clinch Nuts; Aluminum and Stainless
7	 Wall Mounting Receptacle with Clinch Nuts; Composite
9	 Wall Mounting Receptacle with Fixed PC Tail Contacts; Aluminum and Stainless
11	 Wall Mounting Receptacle with Fixed PC Tail Contacts; Composite
13	 Wall Mount Receptacle with Right Angle PC Tails; Aluminum and Stainless
15	 Wall Mount Receptacle with Right Angle PC Tails; Composite
17	 Box Mount Receptacle with PC Tails; Aluminum and Stainless
19	 Box Mount Receptacle with PC Tails; Composite
21	 Box Mount Receptacle with PC Tails and Clinch Nuts; Aluminum and Stainless
23	 Box Mount Receptacle with PC Tails and Clinch Nuts; Composite
25	 Box Mount Receptacle with Right Angle PC Tails; Aluminum and Stainless
27	 Box Mount Receptacle with Right Angle PC Tails; Composite
29	 Box Mount Receptacle with Double Flange; Aluminum and Stainless
31	 Box Mount Receptacle with Double Flange; Composite
33	 Jam Nut Mounting Receptacle; Aluminum, Stainless, and Composite
35	 Jam Nut Receptacle with Double Flange; Aluminum and Stainless
37	 Jam Nut Receptacle with Right Angle PC Tails
39	 PC Board Standoff Adaptor
41	 Contact Options for PC Tail Connectors
43	 MIL-STD-1560 Insert Arrangements
1
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40/20  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
How To Order:
2
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER BB THREAD Z MAX R1 R2 S ±.011 P ±.008 PP ±.008
9 A AE40/20XAXXXX-101 .6250
.469
.719 .594 .937
.128
.216
11 B AE40/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 .719 1.031 .194
13 C AE40/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 .812 1.126 .194
15 D AE40/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 .906 1.220 .173
17 E AE40/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 .969 1.311 .194
19 F AE40/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.062 1.437 .194
21 G AE40/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.499
1.250 1.156 1.563 .194
23 H AE40/20XHXXXX-101 1.5000 1.375 1.250 1.689
.154
.242
25 J AE40/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.375 1.811 .242
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER VV THREAD V K MAX W “L” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40/20XAXXXX-101 M12x1.0-6g 0.100R
.820
.770 .228
.918
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40/20XBXXXX-101 M15x1.0-6g 0.100R
13 C AE40/20XCXXXX-101 M18x1.0-6g 0.100R
15 D AE40/20XDXXXX-101 M22x1.0-6g 0.100R
17 E AE40/20XEXXXX-101 M25x1.0-6g 0.100R
19 F AE40/20XFXXXX-101 M28x1.0-6g 0.100R
21 G AE40/20XGXXXX-101 M31x1.0-6g 0.100R
.790
.741 .197 .916
MAX23 H AE40/20XHXXXX-101 M34x1.0-6g 0.100R
25 J AE40/20XJXXXX-101 M37x1.0-6g 0.100R
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20, Except For PCB Tail Contacts.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
3
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   J=Olive Drab, M=Nickel
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40/20   J   A  35  S  N  -  101
How To Order:
4
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER BB THREAD Z MAX R1 R2 S ±.011 P ±.008
9 A AE40/20XAXXXX-101 .6250
.514
.719 .594 .937
.128
11 B AE40/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 .719 1.031
13 C AE40/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 .812 1.126
15 D AE40/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 .906 1.220
17 E AE40/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 .969 1.311
19 F AE40/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.062 1.437
21 G AE40/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.545
1.250 1.156 1.563
23 H AE40/20XHXXXX-101 1.5000 1.375 1.250 1.689
.154
25 J AE40/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.375 1.811
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER PP ±.008 VV THREAD V K
MAX W “L” SIZE 16 &
20 CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40/20XAXXXX-101 .216 M12x1.0-6g 0.100R
.823
.768 .228
.913
MAX
228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40/20XBXXXX-101 .194 M15x1.0-6g 0.100R
13 C AE40/20XCXXXX-101 .194 M18x1.0-6g 0.100R
15 D AE40/20XDXXXX-101 .173 M22x1.0-6g 0.100R
17 E AE40/20XEXXXX-101 .194 M25x1.0-6g 0.100R
19 F AE40/20XFXXXX-101 .194 M28x1.0-6g 0.100R
21 G AE40/20XGXXXX-101 .194 M31x1.0-6g 0.100R
.791
.739 .197 .909
MAX23 H AE40/20XHXXXX-101 .242 M34x1.0-6g 0.100R
25 J AE40/20XJXXXX-101 .242 M37x1.0-6g 0.100R
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
5
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE WITH CLINCH NUTS
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40CL/20  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
6
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE WITH CLINCH NUTS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER AA THREAD BB THREAD Z MAX R S MAX
9 A AE40CL/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250
.469
.719 1.093
11 B AE40CL/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 1.185
13 C AE40CL/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 1.280
15 D AE40CL/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 1.343
17 E AE40CL/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 1.435
19 F AE40CL/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.530
21 G AE40CL/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.499
1.250 1.623
23 H AE40CL/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375 1.748
25 J AE40CL/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.873
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER V K MAX W “L” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40CL/20XAXXXX-101
.820
.771 .228
.918
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40CL/20XBXXXX-101
13 C AE40CL/20XCXXXX-101
15 D AE40CL/20XDXXXX-101
17 E AE40CL/20XEXXXX-101
19 F AE40CL/20XFXXXX-101
21 G AE40CL/20XGXXXX-101
.790
.741 .197 .916
MAX23 H AE40CL/20XHXXXX-101
25 J AE40CL/20XJXXXX-101
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
7
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE WITH CLINCH NUTS
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   J=Olive Drab, M=Nickel
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40CL/20   J   A  35  S  N  -  101
How To Order:
8
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER AA THREAD BB THREAD Z MAX R S MAX
9 A AE40CL/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250
.514
.719 1.093
11 B AE40CL/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 1.185
13 C AE40CL/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 1.280
15 D AE40CL/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 1.343
17 E AE40CL/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 1.435
19 F AE40CL/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.530
21 G AE40CL/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.545
1.250 1.623
23 H AE40CL/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375 1.748
25 J AE40CL/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.873
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER V K MAX W “L” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40CL/20XAXXXX-101
.823
.768 .228
.913
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40CL/20XBXXXX-101
13 C AE40CL/20XCXXXX-101
15 D AE40CL/20XDXXXX-101
17 E AE40CL/20XEXXXX-101
19 F AE40CL/20XFXXXX-101
21 G AE40CL/20XGXXXX-101
.791
.739 .197 .909
MAX23 H AE40CL/20XHXXXX-101
25 J AE40CL/20XJXXXX-101
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE WITH CLINCH NUTS
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
9
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE WITH FIXED PC TAIL CONTACTS
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40E/20   W  A  35  S  N  -  101
10
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
1. Contacts Are Fixed, Non-Removable, with Guaranteed Alignment.
2. Standard Contact Finish: .000050 Thick Min  Gold Per Type
       Mil-G-45204, II, Grade C, Class 1, Over .000050 Min. Nickel
3. Contact Material: Suitable Copper Alloy
4. Back Potting With Non-Conductive Epoxy Sealed Contacts.
5.Call Factory For Variations On PC Tail Length, Diameter,
       Shell Material, And Low Profile Connector (Short Rear)
6. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE WITH FIXED PC TAIL CONTACTS
SHELL
SIZE PART NUMBER PP ±.008 VV THREAD V K
MAX W “L” SIZE 6 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40E/20XAXXXX-101 .216 M12x1.0-6g 0.100R
.820
.771 .228
.918
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40E/20XBXXXX-101 .194 M15x1.0-6g 0.100R
13 C AE40E/20XCXXXX-101 .194 M18x1.0-6g 0.100R
15 D AE40E/20XDXXXX-101 .173 M22x1.0-6g 0.100R
17 E AE40E/20XEXXXX-101 .194 M25x1.0-6g 0.100R
19 F AE40E/20XFXXXX-101 .194 M28x1.0-6g 0.100R
21 G AE40E/20XGXXXX-101 .194 M31x1.0-6g 0.100R
.820
.771 .197 .189
MAX23 H AE40E/20XHXXXX-101 .242 M34x1.0-6g 0.100R
25 J AE40E/20XJXXXX-101 .242 M37x1.0-6g 0.100R
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid Party
Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER BB THREAD R1 R2 S ±.011 P ±.008
9 A AE40E/20XAXXXX-101 .6250 .719 .594 .937
.128
11 B AE40E/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 .719 1.031
13 C AE40E/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 .812 1.126
15 D AE40E/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 .906 1.220
17 E AE40E/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 .969 1.311
19 F AE40E/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.062 1.437
21 G AE40E/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750 1.250 1.156 1.563
23 H AE40E/20XHXXXX-101 1.5000 1.375 1.250 1.689
.154
25 J AE40E/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.375 1.811
11
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE WITH FIXED PC TAIL CONTACTS
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   J=Olive Drab, M=Nickel
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40E/20  J   A  35  S  N  -  101
12
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNTING RECEPTACLE WITH FIXED PC TAIL CONTACTS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER PP
±.008 VV THREAD V K
MAX W “L” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40E/20XAXXXX-101 .216 M12x1.0-6g 0.100R
.823
.768 .228
.913
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40E/20XBXXXX-101 .194 M15x1.0-6g 0.100R
13 C AE40E/20XCXXXX-101 .194 M18x1.0-6g 0.100R
15 D AE40E/20XDXXXX-101 .173 M22x1.0-6g 0.100R
17 E AE40E/20XEXXXX-101 .194 M25x1.0-6g 0.100R
19 F AE40E/20XFXXXX-101 .194 M28x1.0-6g 0.100R
21 G AE40E/20XGXXXX-101 .194 M31x1.0-6g 0.100R
.791
.739 .197 .909
MAX23 H AE40E/20XHXXXX-101 .242 M34x1.0-6g 0.100R
25 J AE40E/20XJXXXX-101 .242 M37x1.0-6g 0.100R
1. Contacts Are Fixed, Non-Removable, with Guaranteed Alignment.
2. Standard Contact Finish: .000050 Thick Min  Gold Per Type
       Mil-G-45204, II, Grade C, Class 1, Over .000050 Min. Nickel
3. Contact Material: Suitable Copper Alloy
5. Back Potting With Non-Conductive Epoxy Sealed Contacts.
6.Call Factory For Variations On PC Tail Length, Diameter,
       Shell Material, And Low Profile Connector (Short Rear)
7. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid Party
Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER BB THREAD R1 R2 S ±.011 P ±.008
9 A AE40E/20XAXXXX-101 .6250 .719 .594 .937
.128
11 B AE40E/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 .719 1.031
13 C AE40E/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 .812 1.126
15 D AE40E/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 .906 1.220
17 E AE40E/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 .969 1.311
19 F AE40E/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.062 1.437
21 G AE40E/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750 1.250 1.156 1.563
23 H AE40E/20XHXXXX-101 1.5000 1.375 1.250 1.689
.154
25 J AE40E/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.375 1.811
13
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40R/20  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
14
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER BB THREAD Z MAX R1 R2 S ±.011 P ±.008
9 A AE40R/20XAXXXX-101 .6250
.469
.719 .594 .937
.128
11 B AE40R/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 .719 1.031
13 C AE40R/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 .812 1.126
15 D AE40R/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 .906 1.220
17 E AE40R/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 .969 1.311
19 F AE40R/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.062 1.437
21 G AE40R/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.499
1.250 1.156 1.563
23 H AE40R/20XHXXXX-101 1.5000 1.375 1.250 1.689
.154
25 J AE40R/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.375 1.811
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER PP ±.008 VV THREAD V K MAX W
9 A AE40R/20XAXXXX-101 .216 M12x1.0-6g 0.100R
.820
.771 .228 .918
MAX
11 B AE40R/20XBXXXX-101 .194 M15x1.0-6g 0.100R
13 C AE40R/20XCXXXX-101 .194 M18x1.0-6g 0.100R
15 D AE40R/20XDXXXX-101 .173 M22x1.0-6g 0.100R
17 E AE40R/20XEXXXX-101 .194 M25x1.0-6g 0.100R
19 F AE40R/20XFXXXX-101 .194 M28x1.0-6g 0.100R
21 G AE40R/20XGXXXX-101 .194 M31x1.0-6g 0.100R
.790
.741 .197 .916 MAX23 H AE40R/20XHXXXX-101 .242 M34x1.0-6g 0.100R
25 J AE40R/20XJXXXX-101 .242 M37x1.0-6g 0.100R
15
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   J=Olive Drab, M=Nickel
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40R/20  J   A  35  S  N  -  101
How To Order:
16
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
WALL MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER BB THREAD Z MAX R1 R2 S ±.011 P ±.008
9 A AE40R/20XAXXXX-101 .6250
.514
.719 .594 .937
.128
11 B AE40R/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 .719 1.031
13 C AE40R/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 .812 1.126
15 D AE40R/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 .906 1.220
17 E AE40R/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 .969 1.311
19 F AE40R/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.062 1.437
21 G AE40R/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.545
1.250 1.156 1.563
23 H AE40R/20XHXXXX-101 1.5000 1.375 1.250 1.689
.154
25 J AE40R/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.375 1.811
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER PP
±.008
VV
THREAD V K
MAX W
9 A AE40R/20XAXXXX-101 .216 M12x1.0-6g 0.100R
.823
.768 .228
.913
MAX
11 B AE40R/20XBXXXX-101 .194 M15x1.0-6g 0.100R
13 C AE40R/20XCXXXX-101 .194 M18x1.0-6g 0.100R
15 D AE40R/20XDXXXX-101 .173 M22x1.0-6g 0.100R
17 E AE40R/20XEXXXX-101 .194 M25x1.0-6g 0.100R
19 F AE40R/20XFXXXX-101 .194 M28x1.0-6g 0.100R
21 G AE40R/20XGXXXX-101 .194 M31x1.0-6g 0.100R
.791
.739 .197 .909
MAX23 H AE40R/20XHXXXX-101 .242 M34x1.0-6g 0.100R
25 J AE40R/20XJXXXX-101 .242 M37x1.0-6g 0.100R
17
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH PC TAILS
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40LP/20  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
18
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH PC TAILS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER T THREAD BB THREAD Z MAX R
9 A AE40LP/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250
.205
.719
11 B AE40LP/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812
13 C AE40LP/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906
15 D AE40LP/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969
17 E AE40LP/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062
19 F AE40LP/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156
21 G AE40LP/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.235
1.250
23 H AE40LP/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375
25 J AE40LP/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER S MAX V K MAX W “L” SIZE 16 &
20 CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40LP/20XAXXXX-101 1.093
.820
.771 .228 .918
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40LP/20XBXXXX-101 1.185
13 C AE40LP/20XCXXXX-101 1.280
15 D AE40LP/20XDXXXX-101 1.343
17 E AE40LP/20XEXXXX-101 1.435
19 F AE40LP/20XFXXXX-101 1.530
21 G AE40LP/20XGXXXX-101 1.623
.790
.741 .197 .916
MAX23 H AE40LP/20XHXXXX-101 1.748
25 J AE40LP/20XJXXXX-101 1.873
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
19
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH PC TAILS
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   J=Olive Drab, M=Nickel
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40LP/20   J  A  35  S  N  -  101
How To Order:
20
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH PC TAILS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER T THREAD BB THREAD Z MAX R
9 A AE40LP/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250
.205
.719
11 B AE40LP/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812
13 C AE40LP/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906
15 D AE40LP/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969
17 E AE40LP/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062
19 F AE40LP/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156
21 G AE40LP/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.235
1.250
23 H AE40LP/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375
25 J AE40LP/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER S MAX V K MAX W “L” SIZE 16 &
20 CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40LP/20XAXXXX-101 1.093
.823
.768 .228
.913
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40LP/20XBXXXX-101 1.185
13 C AE40LP/20XCXXXX-101 1.280
15 D AE40LP/20XDXXXX-101 1.343
17 E AE40LP/20XEXXXX-101 1.435
19 F AE40LP/20XFXXXX-101 1.530
21 G AE40LP/20XGXXXX-101 1.623
.791
.739 .197 .909
MAX23 H AE40LP/20XHXXXX-101 1.748
25 J AE40LP/20XJXXXX-101 1.873
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
21
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH PC TAILS AND CLINCH NUTS
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40BLP/20  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
22
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH PC TAILS AND CLINCH NUTS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER AA THREAD BB THREAD Z MAX R S MAX
9 A AE40BLP/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250
.205
.719 1.093
11 B AE40BLP/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 1.185
13 C AE40BLP/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 1.280
15 D AE40BLP/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 1.343
17 E AE40BLP/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 1.435
19 F AE40BLP/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.530
21 G AE40BLP/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.235
1.250 1.623
23 H AE40BLP/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375 1.748
25 J AE40BLP/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.873
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER V K MAX W “L” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40BLP/20XAXXXX-101
.820
.771 .228
.918
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40BLP/20XBXXXX-101
13 C AE40BLP/20XCXXXX-101
15 D AE40BLP/20XDXXXX-101
17 E AE40BLP/20XEXXXX-101
19 F AE40BLP/20XFXXXX-101
21 G AE40BLP/20XGXXXX-101
.790
.741 .197 .916
MAX23 H AE40BLP/20XHXXXX-101
25 J AE40BLP/20XJXXXX-101
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
23
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH PC TAILS AND CLINCH NUTS
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   J=Olive Drab, M=Nickel
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40BLP/20   J  A  35  S  N  -  101
How To Order:
24
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH PC TAILS AND CLINCH NUTS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER AA THREAD BB THREAD Z MAX R S MAX
9 A AE40BLP/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250
.205
.719 1.093
11 B AE40BLP/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 1.185
13 C AE40BLP/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 1.280
15 D AE40BLP/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 1.343
17 E AE40BLP/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 1.435
19 F AE40BLP/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.530
21 G AE40BLP/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.235
1.250 1.623
23 H AE40BLP/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375 1.748
25 J AE40BLP/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.873
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER V K MAX W “L” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40BLP/20XAXXXX-101
.820
.771 .228
.918
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40BLP/20XBXXXX-101
13 C AE40BLP/20XCXXXX-101
15 D AE40BLP/20XDXXXX-101
17 E AE40BLP/20XEXXXX-101
19 F AE40BLP/20XFXXXX-101
21 G AE40BLP/20XGXXXX-101
.790
.741 .197 .916
MAX23 H AE40BLP/20XHXXXX-101
25 J AE40BLP/20XJXXXX-101
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
25
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40BR/20  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
26
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER AA THREAD BB THREAD Z MAX R1
9 A AE40BR/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250
.514
.719
11 B AE40BR/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812
13 C AE40BR/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906
15 D AE40BR/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969
17 E AE40BR/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062
19 F AE40BR/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156
21 G AE40BR/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.445
1.250
23 H AE40BR/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375
25 J AE40BR/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER S MAX V K MAX W “D” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“D” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40BR/20XAXXXX-101 1.093
.823
.768 .228 .913
MAX
1.265
MAX
1.250
MAX
11 B AE40BR/20XBXXXX-101 1.185
13 C AE40BR/20XCXXXX-101 1.280
15 D AE40BR/20XDXXXX-101 1.343
17 E AE40BR/20XEXXXX-101 1.435
19 F AE40BR/20XFXXXX-101 1.530
21 G AE40BR/20XGXXXX-101 1.623
.791
.739 .197 .909
MAX23 H AE40BR/20XHXXXX-101 1.748
25 J AE40BR/20XJXXXX-101 1.811
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
27
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   J=Olive Drab, M=Nickel
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40BR/20   J  A  35  S  N  -  101
How To Order:
28
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER AA THREAD BB THREAD Z MAX R1
9 A AE40BR/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250
.496
.719
11 B AE40BR/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812
13 C AE40BR/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906
15 D AE40BR/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969
17 E AE40BR/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062
19 F AE40BR/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156
21 G AE40BR/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750
.499
1.250
23 H AE40BR/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375
25 J AE40BR/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER S MAX V K MAX W “D” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“D” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40BR/20XAXXXX-101 1.093
.820
.771 .228 .918
MAX
1.265
MAX
1.250
MAX
11 B AE40BR/20XBXXXX-101 1.185
13 C AE40BR/20XCXXXX-101 1.280
15 D AE40BR/20XDXXXX-101 1.343
17 E AE40BR/20XEXXXX-101 1.435
19 F AE40BR/20XFXXXX-101 1.530
21 G AE40BR/20XGXXXX-101 1.623
.790
.710 .197 .916
MAX23 H AE40BR/20XHXXXX-101 1.748
25 J AE40BR/20XJXXXX-101 1.811
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
29
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH DOUBLE FLANGE
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40BX/20  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
30
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH DOUBLE FLANGE
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER V K MAX W “L” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40BX/20XAXXXX-101
.820
.771 .228 .918
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40BX/20XBXXXX-101
13 C AE40BX/20XCXXXX-101
15 D AE40BX/20XDXXXX-101
17 E AE40BX/20XEXXXX-101
19 F AE40BX/20XFXXXX-101
21 G AE40BX/20XGXXXX-101
.790
.741 .197 .916
MAX23 H AE40BX/20XHXXXX-101
25 J AE40BX/20XJXXXX-101
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER AA THREAD BB THREAD R S MAX
9 A AE40BX/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250 .719 1.093
11 B AE40BX/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 1.185
13 C AE40BX/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 1.280
15 D AE40BX/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 1.343
17 E AE40BX/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 1.435
19 F AE40BX/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.530
21 G AE40BX/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750 1.250 1.623
23 H AE40BX/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375 1.748
25 J AE40BX/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.873
31
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH DOUBLE FLANGE
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   J=Olive Drab, M=Nickel
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40BX/20  J  A  35  S  N  -  101
How To Order:
32
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Composite
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITH DOUBLE FLANGE
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER V K MAX W “L” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40BX/20XAXXXX-101
.823
.768 .228
.913
MAX
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40BX/20XBXXXX-101
13 C AE40BX/20XCXXXX-101
15 D AE40BX/20XDXXXX-101
17 E AE40BX/20XEXXXX-101
19 F AE40BX/20XFXXXX-101
21 G AE40BX/20XGXXXX-101
.791
.739 .197 .909
MAX23 H AE40BX/20XHXXXX-101
25 J AE40BX/20XJXXXX-101
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER AA THREAD BB THREAD R S MAX
9 A AE40BX/20XAXXXX-101
.112-40
UNC-3B
.6250 .719 1.093
11 B AE40BX/20XBXXXX-101 .7500 .812 1.185
13 C AE40BX/20XCXXXX-101 .8750 .906 1.280
15 D AE40BX/20XDXXXX-101 1.0000 .969 1.343
17 E AE40BX/20XEXXXX-101 1.1875 1.062 1.435
19 F AE40BX/20XFXXXX-101 1.2500 1.156 1.530
21 G AE40BX/20XGXXXX-101 1.3750 1.250 1.623
23 H AE40BX/20XHXXXX-101 .138-32
UNC-3B
1.5000 1.375 1.748
25 J AE40BX/20XJXXXX-101 1.6250 1.500 1.873
33
MIL-DTL-38999/24 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
JAM-NUT MOUNTING RECEPTACLE
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   J, W = Olive Drab, F, M = Nickel (Aluminum)
   K = Passivated S = Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40/24  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
34
MIL-DTL-38999/24 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER A BB THREAD C MAX H S ±.015
9 A AE40/24XAXXXX-101 .670
.660 .6250 1.200 .945
.859 1.063
11 B AE40/24XBXXXX-101 .771
.761 .7500 1.386 1.063
.984 1.252
13 C AE40/24XCXXXX-101 .955
.945 .8750 1.512 1.260
1.172 1.374
15 D AE40/24XDXXXX-101 1.085
1.075 1.0000 1.638 1.417
1.296 1.500
17 E AE40/24XEXXXX-101 1.210
1.200 1.1875 1.764 1.456
1.422 1.626
19 F AE40/24XFXXXX-101 1.335
1.325 1.2500 1.949 1.614
1.545 1.811
21 G AE40/24XGXXXX-101 1.460
1.450 1.3750 2.075 1.81
1.675 1.937
23 H AE40/24XHXXXX-101 1.585
1.575 1.5000 2.200 1.968
1.796 2.063
25 J AE40/24XJXXXX-101 1.710
1.700 1.6250 2.323 2.017
1.939 2.189
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER T VV THREAD “L” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“L” SIZE 22, D OR M
CONTACTS
9 A AE40/24XAXXXX-101 .710
.700 M12x1.0-6g 0.100R
.244
.200
.258
.206
11 B AE40/24XBXXXX-101 .831
.825 M15x1.0-6g 0.100R
13 C AE40/24XCXXXX-101 1.020
1.010 M18x1.0-6g 0.100R
15 D AE40/24XDXXXX-101 1.145
1.135 M22x1.0-6g 0.100R
17 E AE40/24XEXXXX-101 1.270
1.260 M25x1.0-6g 0.100R
19 F AE40/24XFXXXX-101 1.395
1.385 M28x1.0-6g 0.100R
.222
.177
.236
.180
21 G AE40/24XGXXXX-101 1.520
1.510 M31x1.0-6g 0.100R
23 H AE40/24XHXXXX-101 1.645
1.635 M34x1.0-6g 0.100R
25 J AE40/24XJXXXX-101 1.770
1.760 M37x1.0-6g 0.100R
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid Party
Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/24 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. Dimensions “A” & “T” Are For Panel Cut Out (D Shape)
4. Contacts Shall Be Plated Gold Over Nickel.
                      (Selective Plating Available)
JAM-NUT MOUNTING RECEPTACLE
35
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
JAM-NUT RECEPTACLE WITH DOUBLE FLANGE
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40X/24  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
36
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts, Aluminum/Stainless Steel
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
JAM-NUT RECEPTACLE WITH DOUBLE FLANGE
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER BB
THREAD
VV
THREAD
“Z” SIZE 16 & 20
CONTACTS
“Z” SIZE 22
CONTACTS
9 A AE40X/24XAXXXX-101 .6250 M12x1.0-6g 0.100R
.228
.178
.242
.181
11 B AE40X/24XBXXXX-101 .7500 M15x1.0-6g 0.100R
13 C AE40X/24XCXXXX-101 .8750 M18x1.0-6g 0.100R
15 D AE40X/24XDXXXX-101 1.0000 M22x1.0-6g 0.100R
17 E AE40X/24XEXXXX-101 1.175 M25x1.0-6g 0.100R
19 F AE40X/24XFXXXX-101 1.2500 M28x1.0-6g 0.100R
21 G AE40X/24XGXXXX-101 1.3750 M31x1.0-6g 0.100R
23 H AE40X/24XHXXXX-101 1.5000 M34x1.0-6g 0.100R
25 J AE40X/24XJXXXX-101 1.6250 M37x1.0-6g 0.100R
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/20 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
37
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
How To Order:
Sequential Number For PCB Tail
Polarization Per MIL-DTL-38999
Contact Type
   P=Pin, S=Socket
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Pages 43-62)
Shell Size Per MIL-DTL-38999 (See Table)
Shell Plating Per MIL-DTL-38999
   W=Olive Drab, F=Nickel (Aluminum)
   K=Passivated S=Nickel (Stainless Steel)
Air Electro Basic Number
AE40R/24  W  A  35  S  N  -  101
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. Connectors Will Meet All Applicable Requirements
    Of MIL-DTL-38999/24 Unless Otherwise Specified.
2. Call Factory For Different PC Tail Length, Diameters,
    And Shell Materials.
3. Dimensions A and T are for Panel Cut Out (D Shape)
4. Contacts Shall Be Plated Gold over Nickel
    (Selective Plating Available)
5. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
JAM-NUT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
38
MIL-DTL-38999/20 Series III Type Connectors
With PCB Contacts
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 2016    1 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER A BB THREAD C MAX H S±.015
9 A AE40R/24XAXXXX-101 .670
.660 .6250 1.200 .945
.859 1.063
11 B AE40R/24XBXXXX-101 .771
.761 .7500 1.386 1.063
.984 1.252
13 C AE40R/24XCXXXX-101 .955
.945 .8750 1.512 1.260
1.172 1.374
15 D AE40R/24XDXXXX-101 1.085
1.075 1.0000 1.638 1.417
1.296 1.500
17 E AE40R/24XEXXXX-101 1.210
1.200 1.1875 1.764 1.456
1.422 1.626
19 F AE40R/24XFXXXX-101 1.335
1.325 1.2500 1.949 1.614
1.545 1.811
21 G AE40R/24XGXXXX-101 1.460
1.450 1.3750 2.075 1.81
1.675 1.937
23 H AE40R/24XHXXXX-101 1.585
1.575 1.5000 2.200 1.968
1.796 2.063
25 J AE40R/24XJXXXX-101 1.710
1.700 1.6250 2.323 2.017
1.939 2.189
JAM-NUT RECEPTACLE WITH RIGHT ANGLE PC TAILS
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER T VV THREAD
9 A AE40R/24XAXXXX-101 .710
.700 M12x1.0-6g 0.100R
11 B AE40R/24XBXXXX-101 .831
.825 M15x1.0-6g 0.100R
13 C AE40R/24XCXXXX-101 1.020
1.010 M18x1.0-6g 0.100R
15 D AE40R/24XDXXXX-101 1.145
1.135 M22x1.0-6g 0.100R
17 E AE40R/24XEXXXX-101 1.270
1.260 M25x1.0-6g 0.100R
19 F AE40R/24XFXXXX-101 1.395
1.385 M28x1.0-6g 0.100R
21 G AE40R/24XGXXXX-101 1.520
1.510 M31x1.0-6g 0.100R
23 H AE40R/24XHXXXX-101 1.645
1.635 M34x1.0-6g 0.100R
25 J AE40R/24XJXXXX-101 1.770
1.760 M37x1.0-6g 0.100R
39
MIL-DTL-38999
Series III Type Accessories
sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
How To Order:
Finish:
   9= Olive Drab Cadmium Plate, Nickel Base Plate
   G=Electroless Nickel Plate
Shell Size: A through J (See Table)
Base Material
   1=Aluminum 6061-T6
   2=Stainless Steel
Air Electro Basic Number
    AE09 – 241A – 09 – S
STANDOFF ADAPTER
40
MIL-DTL-38999
Series III Type Accessories
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER A
± .003
B Dia.
± .003
C Dia.
+ .005
- .001
9 A AE09-24XA-0X-S 1.062 1.188 .750
11 B AE09-24XA-0X-S 1.250 1.375 .900
13 C AE09-24XA-0X-S 1.375 1.500 .975
15 D AE09-24XA-0X-S 1.500 1.625 1.125
17 E AE09-24XA-0X-S 1.625 1.750 1.250
19 F AE09-24XA-0X-S 1.812 1.938 1.375
21 G AE09-24XA-0X-S 1.938 2.062 1.469
23 H AE09-24XA-0X-S 2.062 2.188 1.625
25 J AE09-24XA-0X-S 2.188 2.312 1.750
SHELL SIZE PART NUMBER E
± .005
J Dia.
+ .005
- .000
L
± .003
V Threaded
Metric
Plated
9 A AE09-24XA-0X-S .200 .625 .150 M12x1-6H
11 B AE09-24XA-0X-S .200 .744 .150 M15x1-6H
13 C AE09-24XA-0X-S .200 .862 .150 M18x1-6H
15 D AE09-24XA-0X-S .200 1.019 .150 M22x1-6H
17 E AE09-24XA-0X-S .200 1.137 .150 M25x1-6H
19 F AE09-24XA-0X-S .200 1.255 .150 M28x1-6H
21 G AE09-24XA-0X-S .200 1.373 .150 M31x1-6H
23 H AE09-24XA-0X-S .200 1.492 .150 M34x1-6H
25 J AE09-24XA-0X-S .200 1.610 .150 M37x1-6H
This Document Is Issued In Strict Confidence On The Condition
That It Is Not To Be Used As Basis For Manufacturing Or Sale, And
That It Is Not To Be Copied, Reprinted Or Disclosed To A Thrid
Party Without The Written Consent Of Air Electro, Inc.
1. All Dimensions in inches Unless Noted Otherwise.
STANDOFF ADAPTER
41 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20151 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
Standard PC Tail Contact Options
Pin Contacts
Contact
Size
PC Tail
Length*
(Nominal)
Part Number Profile
#22D
.770 AE40-2248A-3010
.880 AE40-2231-3011
1.135 AE40-2232-3010
#20
.500 AE40-2032-3010
.870 AE40-2015-3010
1.140 AE40-2035-3010
#16
.600 AE40-1603-3011
.900 AE40-1615-3010
#12
.750 AE40-1204-3011
.950 AE40-12H01-3011
#8
(Triax) .870 AE40-08T1-3011
*PC tail length is measured from edge of shoulder to tip of PC tail
**Consult factory for additional contact lengths, diameters, materials, tin-dipping, selective plating, and special configurations.
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 2016
42 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20151 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
Standard PC Tail Contact Options
Socket Contacts
Contact
Size
PC Tail
Length*
(Nominal)
Part Number Profile
#22D
.755 AE40-2210-3021
.840 AE40-2247-3020
1.140 AE40-2232-3020
#20
.780 AE40-2004-3021
.850 AE40-2037-3020
1.080 AE40-2028-E020
#16
.720 AE40-1604-3020
.850 AE40-1629-3020
#12
.685 AE40-1201-3020
.900 AE40-1205-3021
#8
(Triax) .870 AE40-08T1-3021
*PC tail length is measured from edge of shoulder to tip of PC tail
**Consult factory for additional contact lengths, diameters, materials, tin-dipping, selective plating, and special configurations.
sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 2016
43 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
44 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
45 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
46 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
47 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
48 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
49 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
50 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
51 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
52 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
53 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
54 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
55 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
56 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
57 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
58 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
59 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
60 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
61 sales@airelectro.com  |  Air Electro, Inc.  © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
62 sales@airelectro.com   |  Air Electro, Inc. © 20161 (800) 458-4412  |  www.airelectro.com
9452 De Soto Avenue   |   Chatsworth   |   CA 91313-2231   |   Voice: 818.407.5400   |   Toll Free: 800.458.4412   |   Fax 818.407.5460   |   email: sales@airelectro.com